F&M Bancorp's separate unaudited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for
the six months ended June 30, 2016 included in F&M Bancorp's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter
ended June 30, 2015;

·Delta Bancorp's separate unaudited historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and forthe six months ended September 30, 2016 included in this registration statement for the period ended June 30, 2016;

·

Other information pertaining to F&M Bancorp and Delta Bancorp contained in or incorporated by reference into this
registration statement. See "-Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data of Farmers & Merchants Bancorp" and
"-Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data of Delta National Bancorp" included elsewhere in this registration
statement.

19

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP - Form S-4/A

50

Table of Contents

At or for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2016

At
December
31, 2015

Historical
Farmers &
Merchants
Bancorp

Historical
Delta
National
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Delta
National
Bancorp
Combination

Pro Forma
for Delta
National
Bancorp
Acquisition

Pro Forma
for Delta
National
Bancorp
Acquisition

Note
Reference

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $69,756 $15,860 $ (4,765 ) $80,851 $61,658 E(1 )
Investment securities 432,044 45,424 - 477,468 474,737
Total loans & leases, gross 2,068,107 40,831 (588 ) 2,108,350 2,038,207 E(2 )
Allowance for credit losses (44,118 ) (588 ) 588 (44,118 ) (41,523 ) E(3 )
Other real estate 779 4,450 (1,500 ) 3,729 7,772 E(4 )
Premises and equipment 26,055 1,746 2,500 30,301 30,836 E(4 )
Goodwill - - - - - E(5 )
Intangible assets - - 1,221 1,221 1,221 E(6 )
Other assets 138,242 1,435 623 140,300 142,755 E(7 )
Total assets $2,690,865 $109,158 $ (1,921 ) $2,798,102 $2,715,663
Total deposits 2,327,946 100,186 - 2,428,132 2,370,624
Long term debt 10,310 - - 10,310 10,310
Other liabilities 87,337 378 - 87,715 75,960
Total shareholders' equity 265,272 8,594 (1,921 ) 271,945 258,769 E(8 )(9)
Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $2,690,865 $109,158 $ (1,921 ) $2,798,102 $2,715,663

Income Statement Data:
Interest income $48,340 $1,605 $ 97 $50,042 $92,958 E(10 )
Interest expense 1,871 16 - 1,887 3,357
Net interest income 46,469 1,589 97 48,155 89,601
Provision for credit losses 2,600 (282 ) - 2,318 750
Net interest income after
provision for credit losses 43,869 1,871 97 45,837 88,851
Noninterest income 5,596 214 1,143 6,953 17,177 E(11 )
Noninterest expense 26,756 2,363 111 29,230 60,762 E(12 )
Income before income taxes 22,709 (278 ) 1,129 23,560 45,266
Income tax 8,205 2 474 8,681 17,507
Net income (loss) $14,504 $(280 ) $ 655 $14,879 $27,759

Per Share Data:
Net income per common share $18.31 $(0.74 ) $18.50 $34.76
Common shares outstanding at
end of period 792,387 380,303 11,945 804,332 802,732
Weighted average common
shares outstanding 792,141 380,303 11,945 804,086 798,527 E(13 )
Book value per common share $334.78 $16.86 $338.10 $322.36

Performance Ratios:

Edgar Filing: FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP - Form S-4/A

51

Return on average assets 1.12 % (0.53 %) 1.08 % 1.07 %
Return on average equity 11.13 % (6.59 %) 11.13 % 11.03 %

Bancorp Capital Ratios:
Tier 1 capital to adjusted total
assets 10.52 % 8.11 % 10.35 % 10.15 %
Tier 1 capital to total